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The Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation conducts status and preliminary hearings on
Mondays, Tuesdays and fourth Wednesdays at 555 W. Monroe, Chicago, Illinois, 60661, 5™ floor. Additional
status and preliminary hearing days are sometimes set. All individuals can participate via telephone conference
by dialing (312) 535-8110. Please see below for the date/time and meeting number/access code for the hearings.

Monday, September 29, 2025 @ 9:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 288 582 008)

CASE LICENSEE/APPLICANT PROFESSION DEPT. REP.
2018-03501 JENNY L MARTIN NURSING Dahl, Constance
2018-05973 MARCO A JARAVA MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2020-01354 Marika Leigh Rosenboom NURSING Dahl, Constance
2021-02249 NOLAN LEE MEDICAL Reilly, Elizabeth
2021-10328 JINRUI WANG MASSAGE Harris, Gwen
2022-03266 DENNIS R SCHNEIDER ROOFING Lamas, Frank
2022-07145 STEPHEN J BUNDRA MD MEDICAL Chen, Angie
2023-06976 TENISHA R EPPS COSMO Lamas, Frank
2023-09760 NADIA N WALKER COUPISSIIE:II_OR Gallo, Nicholas
2024-05540 AJIT KUMAR KESANI MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2024-06337 DOMINIKA MALIN[?(\:NSKA HERTSBERG MEDICAL Reilly, Elizabeth
2024-06339 DANISH HAQUE MEDICAL Reilly, Elizabeth
2024-11854 CHRISTOPHER X TOMPKINS DETECTIVE Harris, Gwen
2024-12162 ROBERT M WADDELL MASSAGE Harris, Gwen
2025-00802 CARLOS MARCELO BOILEVE DC MEDICAL Reilly, Elizabeth
2025-02357 JENNIFER BLEAK MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Vladimir
2025-03394 ROBINETTE V TRAVIS NURSING Meehan, Mary
2025-07517 MARLYN C VILLALOBOS NURSING Owsley, Tricia

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949



Monday, September 29, 2025 @ 10:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 2466 342 2790)

CASE
2018-10764
2019-01325
2020-00333
2020-03205
2023-04667
2023-06597
2023-08811
2024-00468
2024-03796
2024-09321
2025-00312
2025-02612
2025-06989
2025-06990
2025-07132

LICENSEE/APPLICANT
KHURRAM RASHID MD
SHEHZAD QAYUM MD
SALMAN QADEER SHEIKH MD
SUSAN J COLE MD
JOHN R KVICKY
JOSEPH W SPRINGER
MARINA DRIZA
TYNA J AARON
DIANA HAMID
Cody Morton
LUCAS S SZEKELY
Asad Khan Niazi MD
Joseph Jude Babu MD
Jonathan Hemmert MD
Avi Yosef Factor MD

PROFESSION

MEDICAL
MEDICAL
MEDICAL
MEDICAL
NURSING
ROOFING
NURSING
NURSING
NURSING

DETECTIVE

NURSING
MEDICAL
MEDICAL
MEDICAL
MEDICAL

DEPT. REP.
Chen, Angie
Lozovskiy, Vladimir
Chen, Angie
Reilly, Elizabeth
OConnell, Sean
Lamas, Frank
OConnell, Sean
Dahl, Constance
Dahl, Constance
Pina, Oscar
Owsley, Tricia
Lozovskiy, Vladimir
Lozovskiy, Vladimir
Lozovskiy, Vladimir
Lozovskiy, Vladimir

Monday, September 29, 2025 @ 11:30 am — Professional Regulation Status
(Meeting Number: 2464 692 6933)

CASE
2015-01026
2019-07843
2021-04933
2023-05039

2023-07918

2023-09547
2024-00345
2024-06851
2025-02558
2025-06219

LICENSEE/APPLICANT
AURELIO P JIMENEZ
WILFREDO G DACUYCUY MD
JOAO GABRIEL UBATUBA MD
NEIL A KIRKPATRICK

BLAKE M ADAMS

NATASHA JAMILYA MCCALL
GAUTAM SHARMA
Laura Elizabeth Miano

Lawrence H Zager DDS
HAROLD BAFITIS DO

PROFESSION

PODIATRY
MEDICAL
MEDICAL
NURSING

NURSING HOME

ADMIN
NURSING
MEDICAL
NURSING
DENTAL
MEDICAL

DEPT. REP.
McGee, Paula
Pipolo, Meghan
Pipolo, Meghan
OConnell, Sean

OConnell, Sean

OConnell, Sean
Chen, Angie
Dahl, Constance
OConnell, Sean
Lozovskiy, Vladimir

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949



Monday, September 29, 2025 @ 1:00 pm — Professional Regulation
Preliminary Hearings (Meeting Number: 2461 735 6836)

CASE
2010-02887
2011-05370
2018-10891
2019-09724
2021-07701
2022-00730
2022-09340
2023-04802
2023-09663
2024-01515
2024-09026
2024-10564
2024-10961

2025-02145

2025-05179

LICENSEE/APPLICANT
ERICA L DANSER
Anthony M Hinton DDS
JENNIFER K CUNNINGHAM
MONICA UFUOMA AGBRO
HUMZA S AZAM DO
DANIEL A PACELLA DO
Todd Frederic Sisto MD
KELLY SUZANNE GARCIA
DANIEL JACOB FRANK MD
Margaret M Dougherty DVM
ALAN RAY PROBST
Hailey Rene Smith
EDUARDO NINO-AVALOS

BELMA PRASKO
MURTAZA SALMAN HAMEED DC

PROFESSION

NURSING
DENTAL
NURSING
NURSING
MEDICAL
MEDICAL
MEDICAL
NURSING
MEDICAL

VETERINARY
VETERINARY

NURSING

MASSAGE

PROF.

COUNSELOR

MEDICAL

DEPT. REP.
Dahl, Constance
McGrory, Martin

Meehan, Mary

Meehan, Mary

DeMatteo, Gabriel

Chen, Angie

Lozovskiy, Vladimir

Owsley, Tricia
Pipolo, Meghan
McGrory, Martin
OConnell, Sean
McGrory, Martin

Harris, Gwen

McGrory, Martin

Reilly, Elizabeth

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949



Tuesday, September 30, 2025 @ 9:00 am — Division of Real Estate Status &
Preliminary Hearings (Meeting Number: 2455 869 2576)

CASE LICENSEE/APPLICANT PROFESSION
2018-10927 MARIO R GARCIA REAL ESTATE
2021-03862 KENNETH M KONRATH APPRAISAL
2022-05447 TONETTE L LUMPKIN REAL ESTATE
2022-09193 JAMES T CONWAY il Cf\)/l'\/’i'\N" :éé’gc
2024-02411 Michael N Thomas REAL ESTATE
2024-05200 JARAD BLANTON APPRAISAL
2024-10606 BRANDON M ALLEN REAL ESTATE
2025-06039 Leslie Whitfield REAL ESTATE
2025-06494 CHRISTIAN SMITH REAL ESTATE
2025-06496 NIKAYLIA KIMSEY REAL ESTATE
2025-06497 ISRAEL HERNANDEZ REAL ESTATE
2025-08443 Cesar Garcia REAL ESTATE
2025-08496 Tiesha Campbell REAL ESTATE
2025-08951 GERALDINE WILLIAMS REAL ESTATE

DEPT. REP.
Kazlauski, Daniel
Shearer, Merle
Scheck, Jenni

Kazlauski, Daniel

Scheck, Jenni
Kazlauski, Daniel
Kazlauski, Daniel

Aliuddin, Asna

Shearer, Merle

Shearer, Merle

Shearer, Merle

Shearer, Merle

Shearer, Merle
Kazlauski, Daniel

Tuesday, September 30, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 1:00 pm — Division of Professional
Regulation Pre-Hearing — Remote

ADMINISTRATIVE

CASE NO. | LICENSEE/APPLICANT | PREESSION | DEPT.REP. AW IUDGE
2024-00124 WILLIAM BOND MD MEDICAL Lozovskiy, Forester, Laura
Vladimir

Wednesday, October 1, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 1:00 pm — Division of Financial
Institutions Pre-Hearing — Remote

CASE NO.

LICENSEE/APPLICANT

PREESSION

DEPT. REP.

ADMINISTRATIVE
LAW JUDGE

24-CE-106

BAM TRADING SERVICES

MONEY
TRANSMITTER

Bernard, Patrick

Gruber, Erik

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949




Thursday, October 2, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 1:00 pm — Division of Professional
Regulation Pre-Hearing — Remote

ADMINISTRATIVE

CASE NO. LICENSEE/APPLICANT | PREESSION DEPT. REP. LAW JUDGE
VENKATESWARA Lozovskiy, .
2018-10237 KARUPARTHY MD MEDICAL Viadimir Gruber, Erik

Friday, October 3, 2025 @ 10:00 am — 5:00 pm - Division of Professional
Regulation Formal Hearing — Room 5H1

CASE NO.

LICENSEE/APPLICANT

PREESSION

DEPT. REP.

ADMINISTRATIVE
LAW JUDGE

2022-06379

ERIN COTTLE

NURSING

Dahl, Constance

Gruber, Erik

555 W. Monroe Street, 5% Floor Chicago, Illinois 60661 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949
320 West Washington Street, 3 Floor Springfield, Illinois 62786 - (888) 473-4858 - TTY (866) 325-4949




